

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6451/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 05/08/2009 in CRLM No.20172/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMAN KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.VIG.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The challan has been filed under Section 7/13 (2) read with Section 13(1)(d) of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988. In view of the fact that the petitioner has been in custody since 19th March, 2009, we deem it appropriate to release the petitioner on bail for a sum of Rupees twenty thousand with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master